Entities' interest in Shares will be lower. The PenAgri Entities will be relying on item 10 of section
611 of the Corporations Act to increase their collective interest.

Notes:
1. The PenAgri Entities have committed to take up 43,526,155 New Shares under the Entitlement Offer and

PenaAgri Group has committed to underwriting the Entitlement Offer for up to 154,857,143 Shares. The
PenAgri Entities will rely on the rights issue exception in item 10 of section 611 of the Corporations Act to
increase their collective voting power up to 38.16%.

2. The Sandon Entities have committed to take up 85,057,569 New Shares under the Entitlement Offer.
3. Daws & Son Pty Ltd, one of the Emanuel Entities, has committed to take up 14,759,559 New Shares under

the Entitlement Offer.
4. The above table assumes no Options or Performance Rights are exercised before the Record Date.

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by the following percentages:

Example Shareholder Holding as at
Record Date

% as at
Record Date Entitlement

Holding if
Entitlement not

taken up

% following
allotment of
New Shares

Shareholder 1 100,000 0.03  100,000 100,000 0.015

Shareholder 2 200,000 0.06  200,000 200,000 0.03

Shareholder 3 500,000 0.14  500,000 500,000 0.07

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.29  1,000,000 1,000,000 0.145

Notes:
1. The dilution in the above table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those Entitlements not

accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. If Entitlements not accepted are not subsequently placed
under the Shortfall Offer, the dilution to each shareholder not accepting their Entitlement will be less.

2. The above table assumes no Options or Performance Rights are exercised before the Record Date.

2.7 Foreign Shareholders

The Entitlement Offer is being extended to all overseas Shareholders.

2.8 Opening and closing dates

The Company will accept payments in respect of the Entitlement Offer from Eligible